3, WEST KAZIAL PARA 
SAPPHIRE GARDENS, RAJARHAT, KOLKATA-700135 

Loan Account Number 410SHO19420301 & 410SHO19420807 

Statutory Demand Notice u/s. 
13(2) Date & Amount 

Notice dated 29-May-23 Demand amount ₹.24,02,161/- 

Outstanding Amount as on 
06.12.2025 

₹.32,52,129.43/- (Rupees Thirty-Two Lakh Fifty-Two Thousand One Hundred 
and Twenty-Nine and Forty-Three Paise Only) as on 06/12/25 

Description of Immovable  
Property 

ALL THAT PIECE AND PARCEL OF NON-AGRICULTURAL PROPERTY 
DESCRIBED AS: RESIDENTIAL FLAT NO. K ON THE 4TH FLOOR HAVING SUPER 
BUILT UP AREA APPROXIMATELY 972 (NINE HUNDRED SEVENTY-TWO) IN THE 
BLOCK 3 IN THE COMPLEX NAMED "SAPPHIRE GARDENS" AT RAJARHAT 
KAJIYAL PARA, MOUZA-RECKJOANI, J.L. NO. 13 WITHIN RAJARHAT-
BISHNUPUR GRAM PANCHAYAT NO. 1, ADDITIONAL DISTRICT SUB-
REGISTRAR OFFICE AT RAJARHAT, POLICE STATION-RAJARHAT, KOLKATA-